PROJECTED DEBT FINANCING REQUIREMENT

For the year 2009

Line Amount ($) Source

1 Long Term Debt due November 2010 63,329,000 ORM-16

2 Cash Balance at 12/31/08 3,650,000 ORM-15
3 Net Cash Flow 2009 30.132,000 ORM-14
4 Cash Balance at 12/31/09 33,782,000 ORM-14
5 Ormet Borrowing Base 20,325,134 ORM-16
6 Total Available to Meet Debt Obligation 54,107,134

7 Cash in Excess of Financing Requirement 778,134 line 6 - line 1

In connection with the submittal of this exhibit in support of Ormet’s case; the projected
financial information contained herein was prepared using the best information in
February 2009. They will not be updated on an on-going basis. The projections reflect
numerous assumptions concerning Ormet’s future performance and with respect to
prevailing and anticipated market and economic conditions which are beyond our
control and which may not materialize. Actual results may vary significantly from those
contemplated in the projections. For example, the impact of the current arbitration with
Ormet’s sole customer, Gtencore.

CONFIDENTIAL TRADE SECRET Exhibit ORM-13

Ormet Corporation
Witl not be updated

Ormet Proforma Income Statement Forecast $(000)
Istqtr 2ndqtr 3rdqtr 4th qtr Year 2009

Net Sales $ 133,967 $ 135,759 $ 137,431 $ 138,994 $ 546,151

Cost Of sales lia.801 117.785 111.042 112,749 460,377

Gross Profit $ 15,166 $ 17,974 $ 26,389 $ 26,245 $ 85,774

SG&A 6,007 6,039 5.754 6.058 23.858

Operating Income $ 9,159 $ 11,935 $ 20,635 $ 20,188 $ 61,916

Interest Expense/Fees 3.S04 3,566 3,331 3,308 14,009
Other (Income) Expense 14.825) 150 129 98 (4.448)

Income (Loss)< Taxes $ 10,180 $ 8,218 $ 17,175 $ 16,782 $ 52,356
Disc Ops 360 300 300 300 1,260
Tax Provision (Benefit) - - m • •

Net income $ 9,820 $ 7,918 $ 16,875 $ 16,482 $ 51,096

In connection vwth the submittal of this e)diibit in support of Ormet's case; the projected
financial information contained herein was prepared using the best information in
February 2009. They will not be updated on an on-going basis. The projections reflect
numerous assumptions concerning Ormet's future performance and with respect to
prevailing and anticipated ntarket and economic conditions which are beyond our
control and which may not materialize. Actual results may vary significantly from those
contemplated in the projections. For example, the impact of the current arbitration with